

Parts and Services, LLC

P.O. Box 696
97 South Pomperaug Avenue
Woodbury, CT 06798

Phone: (203) 263-5619

FAX: (203) 263-0601

www.partsandservicesllc.com

GATE REPLACEMENT PARTS

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2016

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

AIRGATE MODEL Z80

Part #	Part Name	Price	Part #	Part Name	Price
G 1	Housing-Specify Width 12" thru 24"	567.00	G 44	LB4 Barb Fitting	5.50
G 2	Top Cover-Specify Length 12" thru 24"	44.00	G 45	Drive Cylinder	149.00
G 3	End Cap	23.50	G 46	Air Nut	12.75
G 4	Rear Cover-Specify Width 10" thru 22"	96.00	G 47	Valve, 41PP	75.50
G 5	Front Cover-Specify Width 10" thru 22"	96.00	G 48	T4 Barb Fitting	7.00
G 6	Gate-Specify Housing Width 12" thru 24"	111.50	G 49	TAC2 341AR	67.50
G 7	Gate Guide	4.00	G 50	B2 Barb Fitting	6.00
G 9	Frame Boss	103.50	G 51	LB2 Barb Fitting	4.00
G 10	Boss Nut	7.00	G 52	Nipple, 112xA	6.00
G 11	Boss Clamp	7.00	G 53	FLB4 Barb Fitting	8.50
G 12	Cam	52.50	G 54	Plug, 109xA	4.00
G 13	Cam Lever	9.50	G 55	MPA-7	35.00
G 14	Cam Arm	12.00	G 56	B2-2 Barb Fitting	6.50
G 15	Cam Arm Weldment	35.75	G 57	Cylinder Actuator	17.00
G 16	Link Spacer	8.50	G 58	Cylinder Jam Nut	2.00
G 17	Long Link	15.50	G 59	Actuator Spring	9.50
G 18	Short Link	13.00	G 60	Spring Retainer	5.50
G 19	Drive Link	16.50	G 61	Special Cylinder	9.50
G 20	Link Axle	18.50	G 62	Actuator Cylinder	99.75
G 21	Cam Shaft	5.25	G 63	Spacer	4.75
G 22	Lever Shaft	7.50	G 64	TAC2, 341A	33.00
G 23	Cam Weight	11.75	G 65	Fliplock	3.50
G 24	Steel Link Bushing	6.50	G 66	Valve, 31P	55.75
G 25	Cam Link Spacer	8.50	G 67	B4 Barb Fitting	7.00
G 26	Lower Link Spacer	9.50	G 68	Elbow 130A	8.00
G 27	Boss Bushing	6.50	G 69	Quick Exhaust	57.00
G 28	Link Bushing	7.50	G 70	Muffler	8.50
G 29	Upper Actuator	15.00	G 71	Elbow 269P	11.50
G 30	Lower Actuator	16.50	G 72	Adapter 120A	3.50
G 31	Lower Actuator Pin	7.50	G 73	FLT4 Barb Fitting	11.75
G 32	Guide Rod	50.50	G 74	Elbow 116SA	6.50
G 33	Carrier Weldment	91.50	G 75	Mounting Nut	8.00
G 34	1/4-28 x 3/8 Btn Hd Scr	1.00	G 76	Mounting U Clip	16.75
G 35	1/4-28 x 1 Soc Flat Hd Scr	1.00	G 77	Mounting Spacer	5.50
G 36	Extension Rod	20.00	G 78	Mounting Lock Nut	8.00
G 37	Extension Buffer	3.50	G 79	Mounting Stud	7.50
G 38	Extension Nut	8.00	G 80	Flange Nut 5/18-1	2.00
G 39	Bleeder	4.50	G 81	1/4-28 x 5/8 Hex Hd Mach Scr	1.00
G 40	Buffer Cylinder	99.75	G 82	1/4-28 Tab Weld Nut	1.00
G 41	Cylinder Nut	9.50	G 83	Cam Valve	65.50
G 42	5/16-24 Jam Nut	1.00	G 84	Nipple 268P	11.50
G 43	Cylinder Buffer	3.50	G 85	Switch Arm	20.00
			G 86	Switch Swivel	30.00
			G 87	Switch Bar	7.50
			G 88	Pivot Clamp Set	35.00
			G 89	Cam	39.50
			G 89A	Cam Operator Lever 34C	14.00
			G 90	Tee 127ZA	10.50
			G 91	Solenoid Valve	119.00

Part #	Part Name	Price	Part #	Part Name	Price
G 92	Air Filter Shaft	8.00	G 120	Left Incl. Panel, Flush Mtd.	
G 93	Air Filter & Lubr Assy.	378.00	G 121	Right Incl. Panel, Flush Mtd.	
G 94	Left Panel Assy.			Cam Assembly	1220.00
G 94-1	Hairpin		HOSE & TUBING		
G 94-2	Hairpin Nut	5.00			
G 94-3	Hairpin Clamp	8.00	5/8 OD Air Hose Assembly		59.00
G 94-4	Hairpin Bolt	1.00	Extension Buffer		8.50/ft
G 95	Hinge Bar	18.25	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	(White)	3.00/ft
G 96	Mount Bushing	5.25	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	(Green or Yellow)	3.00/ft
G 97	Kwick Connect 294P	138.75	1/8 Polyethylene Tubing	(Green or Yellow)	3.00/ft
G 98	Kwick Connect Clamp	16.75			
G 99	Angle Pivot Clamp	16.75			
G 100	Stud Assembly	33.00			
G 101	Rail Connection Assy.	20.00			
G 102	Mounting Rail	26.00			
G 103	Right Panel Assy.				
G 103-1	Latch Plate	8.50			
G 103-2	Hairpin				
G 103-3	1/4-28 Tee Nut	1.00			
G 103-4	1/4-28 x 5/8 Hex Hd Mch Scr	1.00			
G 104	Foot Pedal Assembly	450.00			
G 105	Clutch Actuator Assy.	475.00			
G 106	1/4-28 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd	1.00			
G 107	1/4-28 Hex Nut	1.00			
G 108	1/4-28 x 1-7/8 Hex Hd	1.00			
G 109	1/4-28 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd	1.00			
G 110	Thin Washer 5/8 O.D.	1.00			
G 111	Bushing Retainer	11.50			
G 112	1/4-28 Tab Weld Nut	1.00			
G 113	Mounting Stud	10.50			
G 114	Gate Lock	11.75			
G 115	Left Incl. Panel				
G 116	Left Front Ext.				
G 117	Right Incl. Panel				
G 118	Right Front Ext.				
G 119	Latch Mounting Bar	35.75			

AIRGATE MODEL Z120 & Z160

Part #	Part Name	Price	Part #	Part Name	Price
DG 1	Frame Weldment	679.00	DG 45	Junction Block	49.50
DG 2	Top Cover	42.00	DG 46	Extension Buffer	3.50
DG 3	End Cap	17.00	DG 47	Cylinder Buffer	3.50
DG 4	Rear Cover	113.00	DG 48	Boss Bushing	6.50
DG 5	Front Cover	113.00	DG 49	Link Bushing	7.50
DG 6	Clear Panel to 36"	150.00	DG 50	Cylinder Nut Bushing	7.00
	36" and up	230.00	DG 51	U Bend Spring Washer	3.25
DG 7	Frame Boss	111.50	DG 52	Air Nut	12.75
DG 8	Boss Nut	7.00	DG 53	Cylinder Nut	9.50
DG 9	Boss Clamp	7.00	DG 54	Spacer	4.75
DG 10	Cam	57.75	DG 55	Buffer Cylinder 6-D-3	94.50
DG 11	Cam Lever	9.50	DG 56	Drive Cylinder	99.75
DG 12	Lever Weldment	39.50	DG 57	Actuator Cylinder	72.00
DG 13	Cam Arm	13.00	DG 58	Valve 31P	55.75
DG 14	Link Spacer	8.50	DG 59	Valve 31PPX	73.50
DG 15	Long Link	17.50	DG 60	Valve 41PP	75.50
DG 16	Short Link	15.00	DG 61	MPA-7	35.00
DG 17	Drive Link	19.00	DG 62	TAC2 341A	33.00
DG 18	Link Axle	18.50	DG 63	TAC2 341AR	67.50
DG 19	Cam Shaft	5.25	DG 64	Quick Exhaust	57.00
DG 20	Lever Shaft	7.50	DG 65	Actuator Spring	9.50
DG 21	Cam Weight	11.75	DG 66	Actuator Jam Nut	4.25
DG 22	Short Link Spacer	7.50	DG 67	Flip Lock	3.50
DG 23	Long Link Spacer	9.50	DG 68	1/8 B2 (.078ID Tubing)	6.00
DG 24	Cam Link Spacer	10.50	DG 69	1/8 B2-2 (.078ID Tubing)	6.50
DG 25	Lower Link Spacer	10.50	DG 70	1/8 LB2 (.078ID Tubing)	7.00
DG 26	Upper Actuator	10.00	DG 71	1/8 B4 (.170ID Tubing)	7.00
DG 27	Lower Actuator	16.50	DG 72	1/8 LB4 (.170ID Tubing)	7.50
DG 28	Carrier Shaft	164.00	DG 73	1/8 T4 (.170ID Tubing)	8.00
DG 29	Cylinder Bearing	15.75	DG 74	1/8 FB4 (.170ID Tubing)	7.50
DG 30	Cylinder Carrier Weldment	246.75	DG 75	1/8 FLB4 (.170ID Tubing)	8.50
DG 31	Guide Support Shaft	147.00	DG 76	1/8 FLT4	11.75
DG 32	Guide Cylinder Weldment	115.50	DG 77	R. Bushing 1/8-10	3.50
DG 33	Cylinder Piston	21.00	DG 78	Metering Screw 97-21	3.50
DG 34	Carrier Cylinder Tube	128.50	DG 79	Plug, 109xA	4.00
DG 35	Guide Cylinder Tube	110.25	DG 80	Nipple, 112xA	6.00
DG 36	Cylinder Seal	11.00	DG 81	L103A Coupling	7.50
DG 37	Cylinder O Ring	7.50	DG 82	120A Extension Adapter	3.50
DG 38	Cylinder Snap Ring	7.50	DG 83	130A Male Elbow	8.00
DG 39	Cylinder Bearing Snap Ring	7.50	DG 84	130CA Elbow	8.00
DG 40	Cylinder U Cup	9.50	DG 85	116SA Street Elbow	6.50
DG 41	Extension Nut	8.00	DG 86	127ZA Tee	10.50
DG 42	Extension Rod	23.25	DG 87	268P-04-02 Connector	11.50
DG 43	Drive Cylinder Exten. Rod	15.75	DG 88	269P-04-02 Elbow	11.50
DG 44	Cylinder Actuator Rod	12.75			

Part #	Part Name	Price	Part #	Part Name	Price
DG 89	270-04-02 Elbow	11.50	DG 111	Rail Connector Assembly	18.75
DG 90	294-04 Kwick Connector	91.50	DG 112	Stud Assembly	31.00
DG 91	113 A 3 Nipple	7.00	DG 113	Angle Pivot Assembly	16.75
DG 92	Exhaust Nipple	3.25	DG 114	Kwick Conn. Clamp Assy.	17.00
DG 93	Hinge Bar	17.50	DG 115	Right Panel Assy. to 15"	
DG 94	Pivot Clamp Assembly	25.75	DG 116	Right Panel Assy. to 24"	
DG 95	Mounting Stud	7.50	DG 117	Right Panel Assy. to 30"	
DG 96	Mounting Bushing	5.25	DG 118	Hairpin	
DG 97	Left Panel Assy. to 15"		DG 119	Clutch Actuator Assy.	475.00
DG 98	Left Panel Assy. to 24"		DG 120	Air Foot Switch Assy.	450.00
DG 99	Left Panel Assy. to 30"		DG 121	5/8 OD Air Hose Assy.	59.00
DG 100	Switch Swivel	30.00			
DG 101	Switch Arm	20.00	DG 122	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	
DG 102	Switch Cam	8.50		White	3.00/ft
DG 103	Switch Lever 34C	14.00	DG 123	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	
DG 104	Switch Valve	65.25		Green	3.00/ft
DG 105	Air Filter Shaft	8.00	DG 124	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	
DG 106	Solenoid Valve	119.00		Yellow	3.00/ft
DG 107	Air Filter Regulator	378.00	DG 125	1/4 Polyethylene Tubing	
	Lubricator Assembly			Green	3.00/ft
DG 110	Mounting Rail-per inch		DG 126	1/8 Polyethylene Tubing	
				Yellow	3.00/ft